

Press Release - 29 May 2019

## 100 million ePassports issued by 24 countries carrying Paragon ID's patented technology!

**Paragon ID (Euronext Paris - FR0011980077 - PID)**, the leading provider of identification solutions for Transport, e-ID, Traceability, Brand Protection and Payment, is proud to announce that it has delivered its 100 millionth RFID inlay (embedded chip and antenna) and cover for an ePassport.

Since the creation of the eID activity in 2005, 24 countries have chosen to rely on the silver ink technology developed and patented by Paragon ID for the deployment of their biometric electronic passport programs.

Today, Paragon ID delivers nearly 1 million inlays each month to the world's leading digital security companies and national printing houses, including some of the most prestigious references in the industry. Through 3 secure and certified manufacturing sites located in France (Argent sur Sauldre), USA (Burlington, Vermont) and Romania (Bucharest), Paragon ID ensures a continuous supply to its local and global clients.

## Paragon ID, at the forefront of contactless technologies for secure identity documents

At the forefront of secure contactless technologies, Paragon ID offers a wide range of inlays for identity documents (ePassports, driver's licenses, identity cards), eCovers and eDatapages for passports. Our polycarbonate-based SPiD® and CoreLam® inlays offer unique solutions to the market, enabling a wide range of eID documents to meet the various standards and requirements of temperature, thickness, durability and security.

With a unique technology and industrial base, Paragon ID intends to continue developing its portfolio of identity and secure documents solutions.

Paragon ID will be present at the **Secure Identification conference** in Riga (Latvia) on May 29 & 30, 2019, and **Identity Week** in London (UK) from June 11 to 13, 2019.

## **About Paragon ID**

Paragon ID is a leader in identification solutions, in particular in the e-ID, Transport & Smart Cities and Traceability & Brand Protection sectors. It has recently entered the area of Payment through its acquisition of Amatech Group.

Paragon ID employs more than 600 staff, with manufacturing sites in US and Europe, close to its customers.

Paragon ID is listed on Euronext Paris with a majority of its shares being held by Paragon Group, a leading provider of Identification and Customer Communications services. Paragon Group has a turnover in excess of €800 million (2018 fiscal year) and over 6,000 employees. For further information about Paragon Group, visit <a href="www.paragon-europe.com">www.paragon-europe.com</a>.

Euronext Paris - Share identification: Paragon ID - ISIN Code: FR0011980077 - Mnemonic code: PID.

For further information about Paragon ID, visit Paragon-id.com.

## **Contacts**

Paragon ID Clem Garvey CEO

Tel.: +33 2 48816100 clem.garvey@paragon-id.com ACTUS finance & communication Investors Relations Mathieu Omnes

Tél.: +33 (0)1 53 67 36 92 momnes@actus.fr ACTUS finance & communication Press Relation Alexandra Prisa Tél.: +33 (0)1 53 67 36 90

aprisa@actus.fr